

Government of India

Ministry of Finance

Department of Financial services


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1028

ANSWERED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2025/ MAGHA 21, 1946 (SAKA)


MUDRA LOAN SANCTIONED UNDER SHISHU, TARUN AND KISHORE CATEGORIES


1028. Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai Maadam:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of MUDRA loan applications received and sanctioned under ‘Shishu’, ‘Tarun’ and ‘Kishore’ categories since the inception of MUDRA Yojana in the State of Gujarat;

(b) the details of the loan amount disbursed under the said scheme, year, district, and social category-

wise (SC, ST, OBC, Women, first-time entrepreneurs etc.); and

(c) the details of the average interest rate charged by banks for loans sanctioned under the above categories of the scheme?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ  CHAUDHARY)


(a): As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on the MUDRA portal, as on 24.01.2025, more than 1.54 crore loans amounting to Rs. 1.26 lakh crore have been sanctioned in the State of Gujarat since inception of the Scheme. The details are as under:

(Amt. in Rs. crore)

Category No. of Loan a/cs sanctioned Amount of loan sanctioned

Shishu 113.24 lakh 34,311

Kishor 34.24 lakh 49,308

Tarun 7.12 lakh 42,821


 Further, 269 loan accounts amounting to Rs.37 crore have been sanctioned under ‘Tarun Plus’ category, which was introduced as per Budget Announcement 2024-25.


 The details of applications received for loan under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) are not centrally maintained.


(b): Year-wise, District-wise and social category-wise details of the loan amount disbursed since launch of the MUDRA Scheme in the State of Gujarat, is placed at Annexure (Page No 1-8).


(c): As per Reserve Bank of India (RBI) Circular dated 9th April, 2010, all credit related matters of banks, including rate of interest (ROI), have been deregulated and are governed by the Bank’s own lending policies, subject to extant RBI guidelines. The interest rate charged for PMMY loans by Public Sector Banks (PSBs) and Private Sector Banks ranges from 9.35% - 12.80% and 6.96% - 30% respectively. Interest rate charged by MLIs is based on cost of funds, risk profile of the borrower, tenure of loans etc.
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Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2016-17 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 65.80 11.95 218.69 481.94 449.17

2 Amreli 1.68 0.45 9.13 14.85 34.76

3 Anand 10.76 4.24 53.19 121.04 133.57

4 Aravalli 5.19 2.61 21.60 21.37 25.01

5 Banas Kantha 6.41 1.52 33.60 42.64 47.32

6 Bharuch 12.37 8.24 28.17 67.26 62.49

7 Bhavnagar 6.32 1.81 76.32 69.26 99.20

8 Botad 1.69 1.15 4.39 6.39 6.59

9 Chhotaudepur 2.91 4.88 4.13 8.80 20.77

10 Dahod 8.33 18.83 16.11 21.95 34.47

11 Dang 0.06 0.91 0.01 0.48 1.71

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 0.58 0.15 4.07 4.12 10.10

13 Gandhinagar 7.54 1.47 36.12 93.24 64.27

14 Gir Somnath 1.90 0.11 3.22 1.23 10.41

15 Jamnagar 4.73 0.60 30.98 41.42 63.18

16 Junagadh 3.88 1.52 43.73 48.34 59.55

17 Kachchh 12.43 2.51 31.86 60.68 106.10

18 Kheda 7.39 2.90 78.52 85.09 81.70

19 Mahesana 14.35 1.97 101.75 84.34 136.11

20 Mahisagar 2.88 5.77 13.45 16.86 22.41

21 Morbi 2.33 0.38 15.26 13.41 25.24

22 Narmada 5.03 12.71 10.31 28.00 14.52

23 Navsari 8.81 17.86 19.32 40.48 68.02

24 Panch Mahals 14.70 12.49 53.68 128.97 47.22

25 Patan 6.44 1.24 31.38 38.35 34.60

26 Porbandar 1.00 0.35 6.31 4.10 20.24

27 Rajkot 12.48 4.77 69.98 107.50 155.93

28 Sabar Kantha 12.13 4.91 45.79 81.80 47.08

29 Surat 37.12 33.23 79.76 225.78 253.59

30 Surendranagar 2.83 2.08 20.08 31.87 30.81

31 Tapi 1.32 12.51 3.57 13.52 11.42

32 Vadodara 50.01 21.61 99.36 229.03 276.70

33 Valsad 14.98 38.20 29.38 77.54 88.49

34 Other # 28.79 19.93 192.24 240.28 546.83
 Total 375.17 255.86 1,485.46 2,551.93 3,089.58

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2017-18 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 83.05 24.67 263.00 512.46 549.07

2 Amreli 3.19 0.07 10.85 12.03 64.97

3 Anand 11.07 7.82 55.01 149.33 176.38

4 Aravalli 9.84 3.81 17.55 20.07 35.92

5 Banas Kantha 8.78 1.55 48.94 39.71 89.70

6 Bharuch 9.62 9.62 27.80 85.00 99.80

7 Bhavnagar 8.66 1.30 86.67 87.69 131.71

8 Botad 1.44 0.55 8.39 5.71 8.77

9 Chhotaudepur 2.03 6.69 4.77 10.10 25.46

10 Dahod 5.36 23.11 12.71 32.39 34.77

11 Dang 0.05 4.10 0.20 1.53 6.18

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 0.71 0.03 8.20 4.39 17.44

13 Gandhinagar 9.69 1.17 37.75 89.73 108.02

14 Gir Somnath 0.99 0.08 6.60 2.52 19.72

15 Jamnagar 6.04 0.41 30.95 29.04 83.64

16 Junagadh 3.89 0.45 24.74 18.83 99.21

17 Kachchh 19.60 2.62 43.12 65.24 128.54

18 Kheda 14.05 12.66 82.69 125.04 134.77

19 Mahesana 18.44 2.71 115.58 116.90 169.72

20 Mahisagar 3.53 8.74 20.36 24.12 35.15

21 Morbi 2.40 0.52 21.43 16.86 37.36

22 Narmada 6.73 19.21 13.52 45.58 22.03

23 Navsari 13.31 28.46 32.23 67.71 99.49

24 Panch Mahals 15.70 14.70 57.31 200.90 55.91

25 Patan 4.91 0.79 30.72 29.31 54.02

26 Porbandar 2.45 0.56 34.26 13.68 36.57

27 Rajkot 8.57 2.54 49.83 75.28 208.27

28 Sabar Kantha 14.18 5.75 54.52 85.87 99.70

29 Surat 38.24 37.99 75.01 356.60 333.82

30 Surendranagar 7.94 3.22 38.47 49.65 63.02

31 Tapi 2.19 10.97 6.95 21.17 11.74

32 Vadodara 37.77 48.75 122.24 382.79 334.41

33 Valsad 13.12 47.46 37.92 122.98 116.98

34 Other # 52.08 31.71 325.67 230.65 555.58
 Total 439.62 364.79 1,805.96 3,130.86 4,047.84

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2018-19 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 84.68 25.37 158.27 554.28 585.05

2 Amreli 2.10 0.21 13.36 13.56 50.14

3 Anand 11.42 9.67 77.17 198.75 157.63

4 Aravalli 4.17 3.99 13.52 19.31 26.28

5 Banas Kantha 7.98 1.51 49.96 56.60 79.05

6 Bharuch 12.91 24.15 36.12 133.00 121.37

7 Bhavnagar 19.94 1.85 101.06 108.09 135.34

8 Botad 2.97 1.09 16.49 21.72 11.73

9 Chhotaudepur 4.41 12.93 7.06 22.80 31.30

10 Dahod 16.00 75.24 48.74 185.31 39.29

11 Dang 0.10 3.20 0.13 1.18 4.43

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 1.15 0.31 10.83 6.45 17.70

13 Gandhinagar 8.87 1.12 36.93 92.18 96.22

14 Gir Somnath 1.78 0.41 8.25 4.90 25.49

15 Jamnagar 5.14 0.94 41.71 34.52 93.60

16 Junagadh 5.01 0.49 36.53 19.64 78.88

17 Kachchh 18.00 3.95 36.15 62.02 128.22

18 Kheda 20.68 14.07 97.28 183.62 118.59

19 Mahesana 23.17 9.91 130.17 149.09 176.16

20 Mahisagar 3.25 33.27 16.64 46.12 18.51

21 Morbi 5.48 0.84 28.88 21.89 57.48

22 Narmada 12.16 30.73 14.52 73.99 23.14

23 Navsari 17.55 36.66 33.59 114.50 112.37

24 Panch Mahals 14.06 11.82 68.76 151.36 44.02

25 Patan 8.57 1.39 27.77 37.10 38.14

26 Porbandar 0.99 0.62 19.55 7.46 21.32

27 Rajkot 11.48 3.98 60.07 90.80 206.37

28 Sabar Kantha 14.90 16.44 82.19 140.70 119.89

29 Surat 42.48 47.27 78.20 422.24 396.41

30 Surendranagar 10.54 20.53 44.99 78.33 57.86

31 Tapi 3.20 10.63 6.28 22.85 12.74

32 Vadodara 49.39 35.76 92.24 402.92 340.31

33 Valsad 12.38 58.85 49.30 132.64 147.49

34 Other # 68.93 39.00 330.60 278.22 554.25
 Total 525.84 538.20 1,873.31 3,888.14 4,126.77

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2019-20 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 134.80 141.10 359.63 1,222.49 1,435.51

2 Amreli 1.90 0.10 13.30 12.47 41.92

3 Anand 13.04 9.54 81.63 184.07 167.39

4 Aravalli 7.90 4.27 19.38 35.22 58.13

5 Banas Kantha 4.19 1.61 51.34 46.48 119.30

6 Bharuch 11.11 25.72 29.57 116.15 127.91

7 Bhavnagar 22.83 2.09 99.48 112.52 130.46

8 Botad 3.94 0.87 21.91 26.55 12.60

9 Chhotaudepur 4.12 18.69 7.57 27.79 36.37

10 Dahod 27.12 137.21 45.66 335.94 46.45

11 Dang 0.01 3.89 0.25 0.94 4.40

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 1.80 0.44 15.91 10.68 23.08

13 Gandhinagar 5.38 0.93 32.06 62.98 109.31

14 Gir Somnath 1.85 0.92 11.59 7.58 20.67

15 Jamnagar 5.71 0.52 53.93 36.16 96.77

16 Junagadh 4.37 0.83 49.87 22.76 81.58

17 Kachchh 23.53 3.72 53.88 95.67 162.73

18 Kheda 18.81 11.78 99.67 179.32 142.82

19 Mahesana 21.89 5.89 131.48 124.41 196.69

20 Mahisagar 10.76 29.96 21.46 79.76 26.22

21 Morbi 6.29 1.99 32.00 30.22 64.58

22 Narmada 11.31 27.39 7.00 68.73 19.14

23 Navsari 12.90 26.47 26.53 102.02 97.51

24 Panch Mahals 14.82 13.16 55.22 173.56 69.61

25 Patan 9.51 1.19 23.80 30.65 38.04

26 Porbandar 1.09 0.52 13.16 6.01 24.69

27 Rajkot 10.33 3.44 69.97 84.88 228.76

28 Sabar Kantha 17.70 23.60 86.29 184.29 114.20

29 Surat 25.53 52.15 60.50 358.77 389.25

30 Surendranagar 15.05 35.86 49.82 103.21 73.57

31 Tapi 2.60 10.36 3.12 20.65 8.23

32 Vadodara 43.11 32.64 78.56 326.68 364.28

33 Valsad 10.04 43.86 42.69 119.48 135.29

34 Other # 65.19 69.76 325.89 337.58 130.48
 Total 570.53 742.47 2,074.12 4,686.67 4,797.94

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2020-21 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 56.52 14.54 128.00 317.51 601.92

2 Amreli 3.34 0.60 9.88 15.38 39.88

3 Anand 14.79 13.16 95.96 178.94 128.28

4 Aravalli 9.29 6.73 47.83 72.19 35.29

5 Banas Kantha 6.94 2.42 70.36 54.70 88.47

6 Bharuch 11.21 21.13 31.07 110.27 112.97

7 Bhavnagar 19.03 1.80 80.73 97.75 113.74

8 Botad 2.11 0.63 14.76 16.21 8.76

9 Chhotaudepur 4.19 18.71 11.20 27.69 24.71

10 Dahod 23.94 157.71 166.76 340.06 62.82

11 Dang 0.24 2.55 0.66 0.34 3.41

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 0.94 0.33 12.65 8.57 21.03

13 Gandhinagar 8.52 2.66 34.04 52.08 108.41

14 Gir Somnath 1.55 1.17 10.90 5.92 24.42

15 Jamnagar 3.93 0.49 41.19 31.70 90.78

16 Junagadh 3.60 1.01 25.79 15.97 64.92

17 Kachchh 12.77 2.54 53.32 60.38 174.61

18 Kheda 15.95 10.97 95.69 157.16 98.67

19 Mahesana 23.28 9.39 141.21 119.76 168.81

20 Mahisagar 8.50 27.98 60.16 92.35 21.29

21 Morbi 5.16 1.53 18.95 17.68 53.60

22 Narmada 5.67 23.24 6.79 56.02 19.30

23 Navsari 8.37 34.12 25.13 100.21 71.12

24 Panch Mahals 22.76 28.97 122.15 215.31 71.35

25 Patan 8.52 1.24 24.56 25.87 33.66

26 Porbandar 1.39 0.75 11.49 9.26 22.74

27 Rajkot 11.43 4.49 63.47 78.49 178.24

28 Sabar Kantha 17.88 21.96 94.19 133.06 68.39

29 Surat 16.71 33.29 64.65 320.83 315.88

30 Surendranagar 8.67 17.78 40.01 61.24 61.96

31 Tapi 3.62 29.19 4.02 33.73 33.43

32 Vadodara 46.05 37.51 86.38 286.27 330.59

33 Valsad 9.75 38.47 34.01 127.20 98.22

34 Other # 58.19 88.40 363.22 460.76 177.49
 Total 454.81 657.46 2,091.18 3,700.86 3,529.16

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2021-22 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 82.63 17.97 183.23 413.25 862.41

2 Amreli 2.43 0.67 11.72 15.16 30.40

3 Anand 15.50 13.73 111.54 263.97 120.29

4 Aravalli 9.30 8.14 79.51 97.47 30.00

5 Banas Kantha 11.36 8.85 78.18 99.12 66.34

6 Bharuch 16.67 20.80 24.48 115.04 72.55

7 Bhavnagar 22.11 1.69 125.30 120.22 107.46

8 Botad 4.82 1.00 28.29 16.92 11.26

9 Chhotaudepur 3.66 20.16 28.22 44.25 13.24

10 Dahod 32.03 222.75 176.47 405.25 58.81

11 Dang 0.04 2.55 0.28 1.09 1.81

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 1.03 0.05 14.18 13.49 19.10

13 Gandhinagar 7.95 1.65 47.60 96.60 80.88

14 Gir Somnath 1.05 0.23 11.27 6.42 17.81

15 Jamnagar 3.55 1.03 53.85 59.33 89.65

16 Junagadh 2.76 0.80 19.16 16.93 48.50

17 Kachchh 14.79 4.35 65.24 97.58 167.50

18 Kheda 18.55 13.64 121.44 182.32 93.58

19 Mahesana 22.93 8.84 216.39 188.66 173.28

20 Mahisagar 16.69 41.29 62.83 117.38 20.38

21 Morbi 3.63 1.11 28.24 21.02 39.11

22 Narmada 8.83 37.62 11.02 77.79 24.74

23 Navsari 11.89 36.30 30.29 134.71 68.62

24 Panch Mahals 29.51 31.00 118.57 204.55 46.95

25 Patan 6.94 1.60 39.11 49.83 28.05

26 Porbandar 1.20 0.79 9.63 24.09 15.26

27 Rajkot 12.41 5.26 83.16 105.46 202.45

28 Sabar Kantha 21.94 27.42 120.13 188.90 114.38

29 Surat 24.97 50.25 75.04 405.63 287.74

30 Surendranagar 5.93 39.40 56.33 91.10 39.02

31 Tapi 3.28 34.63 3.90 27.59 17.84

32 Vadodara 68.53 45.36 108.78 287.59 262.18

33 Valsad 8.37 53.94 37.88 139.01 97.82

34 Other # 55.60 150.38 511.43 603.60 300.04
 Total 552.88 905.25 2,692.69 4,731.32 3,629.45

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2022-23 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 74.48 22.42 185.00 420.99 2,037.48

2 Amreli 5.82 2.47 28.30 20.92 82.09

3 Anand 16.24 12.56 112.17 333.35 249.18

4 Aravalli 11.94 14.06 87.37 104.00 67.31

5 Banas Kantha 16.17 15.55 114.30 122.65 126.45

6 Bharuch 19.13 29.49 31.75 109.73 116.57

7 Bhavnagar 17.03 2.96 186.00 161.09 223.58

8 Botad 5.90 0.97 54.48 32.89 38.44

9 Chhotaudepur 4.58 27.44 12.91 38.19 35.14

10 Dahod 36.90 253.21 125.82 392.88 104.32

11 Dang 0.23 5.19 0.22 1.74 6.36

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 2.22 0.68 31.20 24.23 55.77

13 Gandhinagar 7.39 2.48 70.47 108.67 110.23

14 Gir Somnath 1.24 0.47 20.55 9.77 46.85

15 Jamnagar 4.47 1.53 69.81 82.79 163.64

16 Junagadh 5.58 2.35 39.49 30.63 130.55

17 Kachchh 21.55 6.42 65.43 139.02 243.90

18 Kheda 15.83 14.72 137.67 253.84 187.03

19 Mahesana 25.35 5.49 209.12 221.26 232.65

20 Mahisagar 9.33 45.98 71.21 135.50 38.99

21 Morbi 7.87 1.68 47.72 31.13 101.69

22 Narmada 9.01 52.74 8.03 86.57 33.86

23 Navsari 11.72 46.54 35.63 125.11 130.83

24 Panch Mahals 27.56 22.69 130.72 249.87 103.56

25 Patan 8.17 1.19 45.02 57.68 48.07

26 Porbandar 1.44 1.85 24.90 32.67 44.32

27 Rajkot 16.34 7.54 97.46 120.38 402.03

28 Sabar Kantha 23.64 22.43 121.36 190.75 148.25

29 Surat 30.82 70.97 88.85 360.15 525.84

30 Surendranagar 9.08 34.52 90.03 102.90 85.75

31 Tapi 1.60 54.68 4.28 34.36 36.46

32 Vadodara 56.88 44.51 117.10 300.91 387.77

33 Valsad 12.32 76.83 49.92 132.47 162.29

34 Other # 53.10 259.06 798.93 1,314.15 393.98
 Total 570.93 1,163.67 3,313.22 5,883.24 6,901.23

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1028 regarding "MUDRA Loan sanctioned under

Shishu, Tarun and Kishore Categories" for answer on 10.02.2025

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY)

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

FY 2023-24 SC ST OBC
Women

Entrepreneurs

New

Entrepreneurs

/ Accounts

State Gujarat

S.No. District
Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

Disbursed

Amount

1 Ahmedabad 133.79 48.34 277.33 506.69 2,376.91

2 Amreli 4.85 1.67 60.96 38.64 82.12

3 Anand 21.24 12.24 128.42 262.92 244.37

4 Aravalli 15.09 17.31 146.72 165.27 116.01

5 Banas Kantha 20.32 14.28 164.52 123.35 131.71

6 Bharuch 27.02 38.61 32.68 82.08 108.81

7 Bhavnagar 31.35 4.32 245.08 183.82 216.33

8 Botad 5.84 1.30 72.27 34.78 35.08

9 Chhotaudepur 3.51 28.89 13.31 33.62 34.57

10 Dahod 39.22 240.11 97.36 425.28 111.65

11 Dang 0.20 10.78 0.23 6.16 8.79

12 Devbhumi Dwarka 3.41 0.84 49.04 31.16 72.23

13 Gandhinagar 14.28 2.89 116.39 91.20 146.05

14 Gir Somnath 3.80 2.24 60.29 27.63 107.45

15 Jamnagar 7.06 1.79 72.91 64.39 161.36

16 Junagadh 9.62 7.61 68.10 48.02 156.91

17 Kachchh 26.68 9.34 84.21 128.67 228.88

18 Kheda 16.41 16.90 161.56 292.69 229.51

19 Mahesana 33.36 5.19 210.43 201.17 164.51

20 Mahisagar 20.39 39.89 86.50 175.43 30.52

21 Morbi 14.39 3.07 68.61 43.40 97.88

22 Narmada 13.04 58.55 9.19 53.30 38.41

23 Navsari 17.97 60.20 38.99 103.07 117.66

24 Panch Mahals 36.03 25.48 171.21 300.82 106.80

25 Patan 11.54 2.23 92.45 55.68 65.92

26 Porbandar 3.43 3.89 35.45 15.59 69.14

27 Rajkot 27.02 8.01 140.77 97.43 404.74

28 Sabar Kantha 26.52 25.45 150.79 181.38 146.89

29 Surat 57.39 83.45 93.56 258.74 546.20

30 Surendranagar 16.66 25.10 161.87 102.53 173.47

31 Tapi 3.22 66.66 10.00 49.86 33.93

32 Vadodara 75.11 46.68 142.27 287.91 397.22

33 Valsad 21.88 83.56 55.95 70.52 133.86

34 Other # 218.41 274.59 252.85 1,049.81 648.41
 Total 980.05 1,271.46 3,572.27 5,593.01 7,744.30

# District-wise data for FY 2015-16 and for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


*******

